Micropulse
BIW  Style
103www.balluff.com
BIW
Introduction
General Specifications .. pg 104
Accessories ..................... pg 105
Micropulse BIW

– User's guide
– 2 Mounting clamps
Ordering example:
BIW1_310-M_ _ _ _-P1-S115
Standard nominal strokes [mm]
0075, 0100, 0130, 0150, 0175, 0225, 0300, 0360,
0375, 0400, 0450, 0500, 0600, 0650, 0750
A 0...+10 V
G -10...+10 V
C 0...20 mA
E 4...20 mA
Data Protocol
BIW1-A/G310-M_ _ _ _-P1-S115
0...+10 V (order code A)
-10...+10 V (order code G)
6 mA
BIW
Analog Voltage
A/G
BIW
Analog Current
C/E
BIW1-C/E310-M_ _ _ _-P1-S115
0...20 mA (order code C)
4...20 mA (order code E)
≤ 500 Ω
Micropulse
BIW  Style
105www.balluff.com
BIW
Connectors/Accessories
for Series
Type
Ordering Code
Screw Terminal
Housing Material
Contacts
Contact Finish
Cable Strain Relief
Cable Diameter
Enclosure Rating per IEC 60529
Knurled Coupling Ring
Finish
O-ring
Cable
No. of Wires × Conductor Cross Section
Type
Conductor Configuration
Outer Diameter
Min. Bending Radius
Molded-on PUR
8 × 0.25 mm2
LIYY-CF11Y
14 × 0,15 mm
6,6 ±0,2 mm
dynamic 4 × D, static 3 × D
BKS-S115-00
BIW-___ -S115
8-pin, female
BKS-S115-00
max. 0.75 mm2
CuZn nickel plated
CuZn
PG 9
6...8 mm
IP 67 (when attached)
Viton
BKS-S116-PU-_ _